SECTION 2

1940 ROLL
"NOMINAL LISTING"

DEFINITIONS -
KIA = KILLED IN ACTION
D oF W = DIED OF WOUNDS
D As POW = DIED AS POW
D oN AS = DIED ON ACTIVE SERVICE
(L/SGT) = OR SIMILIAR AFTER AN
AN ENTRY INDICATES RANK
HELD AT DEATH.
DECEASED = YEAR OF DEATH NOT

KNOWN .



ANDREW,
ANDERSON,

ARMSTRONG,

BAIN,
BEAVON,
BOURKE,
CAMPBELL,
CARTER,
CLAPHAM,
CRARER,
DAVISON,
DONALD,
FELL,
HANTON,
HARRIS,
HART,
HAWTHORN,
HOCKLEY
HURST,
JOHNSON,
LAURENCE,
LAWS,
LEACH,
LEEKS ,
LEGGAT,
LOVIE,
MACDUFF
MANCHESTE
MASON,
MCARA,
MCNAUGHT,
MONK,
MOORE,
OLDHAM,
PLEASANTS
SCOLLAY,
SIMPSON,
SLADE,
THORNTON
TYRELL,
WADEY,

G @ =

EXTRACT OF OFFICERS

30250
5929
5091
5828
5852
5825
5953
BEB7
5936
5847
6212
6011
53843
5954
5840
5828
5948
4777
6555
6064
5742
5855
5835
7101
6097
5952
6556

11357
5946
5937
6094
5199
5941
6303
6568
5950

30203
6065
5859
5347
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L/CoL
LT.
2/LT.
CAPT
LTs
CAPT.
CAPT.
2T
LTa
L.
2FLT.
2/L7T.
LT,
CAPT.
L.
CAPT.
2/LT,
2T
PADRE
LT.
L.
CAPT.
MAJOR
2/LT.
MAJOR
LT.
24T,
LT.
LT.
LT.
MAJOR
CAPT.
CAPT.
2/LT.
LT.
2.7,
LT
LT.
LT.
2ILT

M.G 5058 LT

T

DECEASED

1969
1988

1985
DECEASED
1974
1984

1885

KIA 20.5.41

1986

1978

D oF W 2.11.42 (MAJUOR.28TH BN.)
1974

1987

DECEASED
1976

1965
1971
DECEASED

1992
KIA 1941
1675
1993

KIA 1943

1981

1993

1886

D oF W 23.5.41 (Pow)
1972

NOTE: RANK SHOWN IS THAT AS
HELD AT TIME OF EMBARKATION



AAMODT
ADAMS
ADCOCK J.
ALEXANDER ,
ALLAN
ALLEN
ANDERSEN
ANDERSEN
ANDERSON, A.
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
ANDREW
ANDREWS
ARCHER
ARLIDGE
ARMSTRONG,
ARMSTRONG,
ASH

ASHMAN
ASTELL
AYLETT
AYRES

BAILEY
BAIN
BARBER
BARBER
BARCLAY, W.
BARFORD
BARKLE N,
BARNARD
BARRETT
BARRON
BARTON J.,
BATEMAN
BAYLISS
BEACH
BEAVEN
BECK
BEDINGFIELD
BEIRNE J.
BELL

BELL

BELL
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PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
WO11
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CprL.
2/LT

L/CoL .

CPL.
PTE.
PTE.
2/LT
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.

PTE.
CaPT
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
L/CPL
PTE.
CaMsS
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
LT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.

DECEASED

1982
1988

1984
1980
1986

1981

1988
1969
1985
1997
1887

1987
1963
1980

ACT.SER. 1941
1883

1970

1976
DECEASED

KIA 20.5.41
D As POW, 1942

KIA 1842
1981
DECEASED

KIA 1941

1989



LIBT 2

DECEASED
BENNETT F.G 6956 PTE.
BERNECKER H.J 30003 PTE. 1976
BERNEY T.H 30609 PTE.
BERTRAM H.V 6934 PTE. 1988
BEST G.N 6508 PTE. D.o.W 1941
BETTS S.H 6255 CSM.
BIGHAM G.E.I 6782 PTE. 1977
BILBY G 6577 PTE. 1978
BILBY H 6222 PTE.
BIRD A.J 6960 PTE. 1964 (?)
BLACK W.F 4152 PTE. DEeC:
BLACKBOURN,E.T 6814 PTE.
BLACKETT C.J 6233 caMs
BLACKETT F.J 31422 PTE.
BLACKWELL S.H 63904 PTE
BLAIN R.S 30586 PTE. 1983
BLAKELY A.T 65880 L/CPL DECEASED
BLOOMFIELD, G 6892 CpPL. KIA 20/5/41
BOND D.C.R 30395 PTE.
BONISCH G.B 6739 PTE. 1974
BONNET C.C 63930 PTE.
BOOTH B.A 6535 PTE.
BOSELEY J 30009 L/CPL 1986
BOSWORTH L.B 6791 PTE. KIA 20/4/41
BOUGAN A 6726 PTE.
BOURKE B 30088 PTE. 1964
BOURKE W 5925 CAPT 1974
BOVIS A.H 6812 PTE. 1987
BOWDEN K.F 30242 PTE.
BOWKER J.K 5678 PTE.
BOYD R.McL 30763 CPL. 1966
BOYLE D.McK 30568 CPL. 18965
BOYLE G.E 6881 PTE.
BRADY H.A 305489 L/CPL 1983
BRANNIGAN A R 30094 PTE. 1994
BRANNIGAN T.V 4220 PTE. 1990
BREWER P.D 6889 PTE. KIA 31/7/44
BREWER W.N 30067 PTE. 1890
BRINDLE F.L 31270 PTE.
BROAD T 31388 PTE. D oF W 28/6/41
BROCK K.R 30013 PTE. 1982
BROCK R.C.A 6916 PTE. D oF W 21/5/41
BRODIE J.R 30426 PTE. 1888
BRODIE T 6964 PTE.
BROOKS M.J 6520 PTE. 1978



BROUGHTON, H.C.
BROUGHTON,
BROWN

BROWN

BROWN

BROWN

BROWN

BUGDEN

BURDUS
BURNETT

BUSE J.
BUTLER

BUTLER
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CALLESEN
CALSON J.
CAMRON
CAMERON
CAMERON
CAMERON
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAREY

CARLSON
CARSON

CARSON

CARTER T.
CASSIDY
CASTELL-SPENCE
CASTLE
CATCHPOLE
CAVE
CHITTENDEN,
CHITTY

CHOTE
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIANSEN,
CLAPHAM

CLARK H.
CLARKE

CLARKE
CLAUSEN
CLAUSEN
CLEGHORN
COCKRANE
COCKCROFT
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DECEASED
PTE. 1977
PTE. 1982
PTE. 1984
PTE.
CpPL. KIA 19.10.40
PTE. 1979
PTE. 1964
PTE. 1961 (?)
CPL.
PTE. 1984
PTE.
L/S6T KIA 20.5.41
PTE. 1988
PTE.
PTE. D oN ACT.SERV. 16-1-41
PTE. DECEASED
PTE. 1986
PTE.
PTE. 1978
PTE. 1882
CAPT 1984
PTE.
PTE. 1983
CpPL. 1972
PTE.
PTE.
2/L71
PTE. 1965
L/CpL 1979 J.S.ST.G
PTE. 1985
WO11
PTE. 1980
PTE. DECEASED
CaMs 1988
PTE.
PTE. 1977
PTE. 1993
PTE.
LT.
PTE. KIA 1-6-41
PTE. 1990
PTE. 1973
PTE. 1990
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE. 1976
L/Cp D oOF W 21-4-41



COHEN
COLEMAN
COLEMAN
COMMINS C.
CONGDON
CONNOR
COOKE
COOKSON
COOPER
CORBETT
CORBETT L.
CORTEN
COUCHMAN
COUGHLAN
COWAN
COWAN
COWLING
COX

CRAIG W.
CRAIG
CRARER K.
CRAWFORD
CRAWFORD J.
CREAGH
CROFT
CROMMELIN
CROUCHER
CROXFORD
CUMMING R.
CURLEY

DAHM

DALY

DARBY
DARGAN
DAVIDSON
DAVIE
DAVIES  A.
DAVIES
DAVIS
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVY
DAWSON
DELISLE A.
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6560
6732
6856
6834
30551
31412
30061
30647
6774
6544
6745
6547
6376
30121
6778
6800
6883
6824
6246
30100
5927
6803
6245
6211
6530
6528
31470
31085
6386
30752

31275
6571
30031
31269
30015
30596
5654
6546
6801
6212
6783
30574
31094
6517

PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
L.CPL
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CpPL.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CSM.
CPL.
L.
PTE.
SGT.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.

PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
2/LT
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL

KIA 20.5.41
1987

KIA 27.11.41
KIA 20.5.41

1966

1978

KIA 20.5.41
1970
DECEASED
1965

1976

1975
DECEASED

1985
1988
1987
KIA 15-7-42
KIA 20-5-41

DECEASED
KIA 1-6-41
1882

1979

1959
DECEASED
19390
1979
1988

1885
1985



DECEASED
DENTICE LJE 6959 FTE, 1962
DEVLIN S 6566 FTE.
DICK G.G 30082 FTE,
DICKEY C.N.D 6383 FTE.
DICKEY J.E 30414 FTE. 1982
DICKENS A.S 30110 FTE.
DILLON D.G 30378 L/CPL 1992
DILLON G.M 6908 PTE. 1968
DINGWALL A.G 6937 PTE. D.as POW 30.12.41 (CPL)
DOBSON J 6257 L/SGT 1987
DOIG E 30429 PTE.
DOIG W 30077 PTE. 1976
DONALD H.V 6011 2/LT
DONNELLY F.D 6879 PTE.
DONOGHUE P.P 6509 L/CPL 1970
DONOVAN C 30086 PTE.
DONOVAN T.J.V 6764 PTE. 1947
DOWTHWAITE,A.E 30545 CPL.
DRAKE J 8684 CpPL.
DUCEY W 30040 PTE. DECEASED
DUFFY B.J 31082 FTE. DECEASED
DURLE J.D 5779 PTE. 1967
DYER A.J 6772 PTE., 1995
DYER E el 69395 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
EARNSHAW L.G 6844 L /CPL
EDWARDS J.H 6410 PTE.
ELLIOT K 6751 PTE, 1989
ENGLISH D.E 65943 °TE. 1985
EUSTACE C.L 6792 PTE,
EVANEOFF T.M 30963 PTE DECEASED
EVANS G.E 30663 PTE 1880
FANNING C.J.W 58388 PTE. KIA 24-10-42 (CPL.)
FARRELL J 30754 CPL.
FARRINGTON, J 31325 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
FARRINGTON,T.J 31099 PTE.
FAY W.C 30425 PTE. KIA 12.4.41
FEASEY A.F.S 6728 PTE.
FEATONBY R.W 31083 PTE.
FELL R.B 5343 LT KIA 20-5-41
FELLOWS N.N 637 | CpPL. 1988
FISHER W 6823 L/CPL

FITZMAURUCE,T.W 6523 PYE.



FLASHOFF
FLEET
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLYNN
FOLEY
FORBES
FORBES-
FORBES-
FORD
FORD
FCRD
FORGE
FORSYTH
FORTNAM
FOSTER
FOWKE
FOWLER
FOWLER
FOX
FOXLEY
FRANKS
FRASER
FRASER
FRASER
FREEMAN
FRIEND
FROMONT
FROST

GANDY
GATES
GEENTY
GEORGE
GIFKINS
GILBERT
GILES
GILL
GILLICE
GLASSON
GLEESON

GLENGARRY

GLOVER
GOATAM
GOGGIN
GOLLAN
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L/SGT
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CpL.
CpPL.
L/SGT
PTE.
CpPL.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
L/CpPL
PTE.
CpL.

PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE
L/CPL
CpL.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
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DECEASED
GOODMAN- P.E.E 6511 PTE. D OoF W 21-5-41 (-BURKE)
GORDON D.M2G 6300 PTE. 1976
GORDON J 6578 PTE. 1958/59
GORDON R 6819 PTE.
GORDON F.8 30658 PTE. 1983
GOULD D.A.N 30666 PTE. 1988
GOWER LW 6885 PTE. 1977
GRAHAM E.T 31423 PTeE. 1991
GRAHAM G.J 6780 L/CpPL 1975
GRAHAM F.H 6938 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
GRAHAM VLW 30069 PTE. 1984
GRANT L 30552 PTE.
GRAY D.£.C 6977 PTE. 1987
GREEN J 6236 CpL.
GREEN s 6243 SGT.
GREER FLH 6202 L/SGT 1880
GREGG T.F 6394 PTE.
GREIG w.J 30083 PTE. 1995
GRYLLS D 63925 PTE. 1983
GUNDERSON Lou 30664 PTE. 1973
HACK LLE 30062 CPL. D oON A.S 26/&/44 (WO11)
HAFTKA F 31451 PTE. 1994
HAGEN WM 30422 L/CPL 1860
HAILWOOD oW R 31271 PTE.
HAINE LR 31472 PTE. 1987
HAIR [.F 6857 PTE. 1983
HALL IGAN ¥ 6944 PTE.
HAMILTON ¢ H 31473 PTE. 1958
HAMLIN o 30392 PTE. DECEASED
HAML IN <M 30650 PTE.
HANTON S 5354 CAPT 1886
HARFORD 3 31086 PTE.
HARGREAVES, J.~.C 6820 PTE.
HARNETT F.F 30066 PTe. 1978
HARRIS R 5940 L. 1978
HARRISON C.w 30247 PTE. 1979
HARRISON G.w.4 6541 PTe. 1978
HART I.A 5928 CaPT D OF W 2.11.42(MAJOR,28TH.BN)
HART Ww.C 6514 CpPL. KIA 21.9.44 (2/LT)
HARTLEY = 6896 PTE.
HAWTHORN T.R 5948 2/LT 1974
HAYCOCK F.B 4032 CSM 1885
HAYES J.S 31619 PTe. 1983
HAYWARD E.G 6378 SGT. 1949
HEARFIELD w.D 31085 PTE. 1977



HEATH D 30370
HEFFER R.N 6237
HEMSLEY R.J 6886
HENDERSON B 6787
HENDLE F.fsR 8572
HENDY E «d 6553
HENTY S.M 30377
HEPBURN W.A 6810

HEPPLESTON,.A.R.B 6395

HERBERT J.F 31318
HERLIHY T 6564
HEWITT R 6781
HIGGISON T.R 30757
HILL R.I 30105
HILL S.H.W 6969
HIPWELL J 6396
HOCKLEY P.R 4777
HOGAN M 30081
HOGAN T.d.M 30535
HOLDAWAY P.A.E 30654
HOLDER F.J.G 6727
HOLDOM R.G 30682
HOLLEY A E 30652
HOLLEY M.D  B574
HOLLISTER R.P 6784
HOLMES H.J 6577
HOLMS I.8.6 6839
HONAN R 6742
HOOD T.M 30090
HORGAN H.R 30668
HORNER G.W 30660
HOSIE A.J 6552
HOUGHTON H.F.H 5834
HOUL AHAN B.C 30659
HOWARD C.J 30048
HOWARD Pk .5 6869
HOWES C 31084
HUDSON A.V 30494
HULTON cC.J.M 6365
HUNT E.B 6284
HURNE A.E 6268
HURST W.E.W 6555
HUTCHESON K.R 6227
HUTCHISON D 31098

IRELAND E.A 30037

PTE.
L/SGT
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CpPL.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
2/LT
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CpPL.
PTE.
PTE.
CpL.
PADRE
SGT.
PTE.

PTE.

DECEASED

1965
1982

1885

DECEASED
1966

1974

KIA 20.5.41

1966
1972
1977
DECEASED

1971472

1961

KIA 27-10-40 (ENGLAND)
1964

1988

1978

1990
1994

1984

1990
1992
1979
1987
DECEASED

1993



DECEASED
JACKSON W.R 30233 PTE. 1984
JARVIS W.J 31387  PTE.
JEFFERIES W.T 638 PTE. 1889
JENKINS H.A 6407 PTE.
JENKINS T.F 30587 PTE.
JOB W.T 6216 L/SGT 1977
JOHNS R.F 31487 PTE. 1991
JOHNSON 0.McA 30382 PTE. 1975
JOHNSON R.N 30085 PTE. KIA 19-5-41
JOHNSON S.H 6064 LT.
JONES H.R 6804 PTE. D oF W 1-6-41
JUDE W.G 6215 CpPL. 1991
JURGENS B.D.N 6238 CrPL.
JURY H. W 30635 PTE.
KANE J.A 31411 PTE.
KENDRICK R 6725 PTE. 1883
KENNEDY D.J 30390 PTE. 1978
KENNEDY R.G 30653 PTE.
KENNY A.R 31415 PTE. 1869
KERNOHAN R 30603 PTE. 1971
KETTLE H.A 6264 CPL. 1985
K TERNANDER C.W 6361 CpPL.
KILBANE D 6567 PTE.
KINGSTON N.F 3063 PTE. 1885
KIRK J 30077 PTE. 1887
KITT S.J 31275 PTE.
KNIGHT E.G 68G3 PTE.
KNOTT F.N 30415 PTE. 1884
LA HOOD W.J 6723 PTE.
LAMB J.E.W 30543 PTE.
LAMBERT A.G.L 68725 PTE. 1982
LAMBERT R.I 30567 PTE. 1880
LANGLEY A.L 6204 L/SGT 1988
LARSEN A.E 30533 PTE.
LARSEN E.C.A 6747 PTE. 1983
LAURENCE G.C.D 5722 LT. DECEASED
LAURENSON L.C 30615 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
LAWLESS E 6562 PTE. 1881
LAWN H 301117 PTE. DECEASED
LAWRENCE M 30637 PTE. DECEASED
LAWRENCE W.R 31160 PTE.
LAWS EF 5955 MaJuor 18976
LEACH J.G.C 53935 MAUJOR
LEE C 30243 PTE.
LEE M.E 30026 SGT. 1994
LEEKS L 7071 2/L7.
LEGGAT J 6087 MAJOR 1965



LIST 10

LEWIS 0.R 6866 PTE. DECEASED
LEWIS S.L 7000 PTE.

LINDON H.V 6963 PTE. DECEASED
LINDSAY K.T 6406 PTE. 18994

LINES J. T 30753 PTE. 1983
LINGARD A. 6554 PTE. 1986
LITCHFIELD L.C 30056 PTE.

LOGAN J.M 31418 PTE. 1983

LOGIE G 30550 L/CPL 1990

LOGIE T 30588 SGT. KIA 16-4-41
LORD M.R 31277 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
LONGBOTTOM H 30032 PTE.

LONGSTAFF J.A 6858 CPL. 1972

LOVE T 30622 PTE. 1877
LOVETT c.5 6976 PTE. D oF S AsS POW 12.2.45
LOVIE W.G 5932 LT. 1971

LOWE J.T 6821 PTE. 1978
MACAULAY J.A 30023 PTE. 1989
MACDONALD, J.H 30001 L/CpPL 1888
MACDUFF J.L 6556 2/LT DECEASED
MACFARLANE ,R.E 6829 PTE. 1985
MACKAY, W.R 6794 PTE.

MACLEOD, F.P 6972 PTE.

MCARA E.J 5837 LT. KIA 20-5-41
McBRIDE W.C 6875 PTE. 1986
McCALLUM D.B 30096 PTE.

McCARRISON H 31424 PTE. 1977
McCORMICK J.S 6370 PTE. 1988
McCLURG L.T 6947 PTE. 1971
McDAVITT F 30536 PTE. KIA 20-5-41
McDONALD J 6806 PTE.

MCELONE J 6762 PTE.

MCEWEN K 6581 PTE. 1970
MCGOVERN T 6946 PTE.

McGRATH J 31416 PTE. KIA 1.6.41
McGREGOR S 6850 L/CpL DECEASED
McIVOR G 6529 PTE. D oF W 20-5-41 (CPL.)
McKEE A 6769 PTE. 1980

MCKEE P.W.E 6770 PTE. 1994
MCKENZIE H 6864 CPL. KIA 8-12-41 ( SGT.)
McKEVITH H 6516 PTE. 1983

MCLENNAN 6917 PTE.

MCLENNAN 6573 PTE. 1966
McLEOD 6996 CPL.

McLEOD 6239 CPL.

McLEOD 31413 PTE.

MCMINN 6274 PTE. KIA 19-5-41
MCMINN 4956 PTE. 1979

G
P.
F
A.
A.
ik
W.
W.
MCLAUGHLIN,JJ.C 30608 L/CPL 1981
K.
T.
F
K.
N.
D.
J.
MCNAUGHT, G. 6094 MAUOR 1975
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DECEASED
MCcPHAIL W.C 6538 PTE. 1988
McPHERSON L 6549 PTE.
MCRAE C.R 31278 PTE.
MCWHINNIE 1I.B 6307 CpPL. KIA 20-5-41 (L/SGT.)
MABEY 31104 PTE. 1978
MANCHESTER, W. 11367 L.
MANLEY J. 30396 PTE. 1971
MANSEN B. 6845 PTE.
MARSH 30382 PTE.
MARSHALL F. 30548 PTE. 1969
MARTIN L.d. 6548 PTE. 1882
MARTIN 30092 PTE. DECEASED
MASON W. 30004 PTE. DECEASED
MASON W. 5946 LT. 1992
MATHESON 6263 CQMS D oF W 20-5-41
MATTHEWS A. 30584 PTE.
MEE C. 30224 PTE.
MEEK D. 30684 PTE.
MEHAFFEY, J. 6876 L/CPL KIA 20.5.41
MENCE F. 6550 PTE. 18390
MENDELSOHN, L. 8433 CSM.
MERRICK 6379 CPL. KIA 13-12-41

6754 CpPL. 1984
30041 PTE.

MERRYLEES C.
MICHALICK J.
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MIDDLEMISS 6785 PTE.

MILES 30612 PTE.
MILGREW A. PTE. 1974
MILLIGAN 6928 PTE. 1977
MILNE R. 6951 CpPL.
MITCHELL J. 30386 PTE. 1988
MITCHELL J. 31457 PTE.
MITCHINSON H. 6228 CQMS 1988
MOLLIER R. 30600 PTE.

MONK P. 6199 L. 1993
MOODY 31508 PTE. 1869
MOORE AW 30073 L/CrPL DECEASED
MOORE Res 30254 PTE.

MOORE 5941 CaAPT.
MOORMAN C.H. 30022 PTE.

MORGAN L 30035 PTE.

MORGAN 0. 6830 PTE.

MORGAN R 6752 PTE.

MOTHES J. 31087 PTE. 1977
MOWER 30561 PTE. 1983
MULLIN P. 30208 PTE.

MURPHY J 6861 PTE. 1979
MURPHY J. 31447 CPL. DECEASED
MURPHY K 30387 PTE.

MURPHY L. 30064 PTE. 1858



LIST 12

DECEASED
MURRAY A.C 6811 PTE.
MUTTON T.W.H 6868 PTE.
NAYLOR E.M 6565 PTE.
NEALE R.E 736 L/ICPL 1859
NEILD P.W 6795 CpPL. 1976
NEILSON D.R.J 6890 PTE. DECEASED
NEILSON D.H 30091 CpL. KIA 20-5-41
NESBITT E.B 6738 PTE.
NEWLAND R.A 6982 L/CPL 1989
NEWSON P.A 6536 PTE.
NEWTON E.A.A 6849 PTE. 19772
NICHOLLS G.W 30669 PTE. 1991
NICHOLSON D. 5670 PTE.
NICHOLSON H.A 30853 PTE.
NICKSON N 30017 PTE. 1990
NICKSON W 6927 PTE.
NOBLE C.H 6771 L/SGT. 1964
NOOHAN J.C 30116 PTE. 1971
NORRIS J.F.H 30419 PTE. 1978
NORRISH J.d 6579 PTE. 1979
NORTH J.B 6409 PTE.
OAKES B.P 6793 PTE.
O'BRIEN J 30047 PTE. KIA 16-4-41
OHLSON C.E 31081 PTE.
0'KANE L.P 6384 L/CPL
OLDHAM F.G 6303 2/LT. KIA 30-11-43 (MAJOR)
OLIVER F.W 30007 PTE.
OLSEN Cidd 6802 PTE. 1995
O'NEILL J.J 6572 PTE. KIA 1-6-541
OPPATT H.R 30058 PTE. D oF W 23.5.41
ORMEROD R.C 30613 CpPL. 1987
ORMOND J.D.W 6250 SGT. 1995
ORR K.F 6217 SGT.
OSWALD P.S 31266 PTE.
O'TOOLE R.C 6706 PTE. 1984
OTTAWAY W.G 6941 PTE.
OUTEN F.W 30039 PTE. DECEASED.
PAAP H.T 30541 PTE. 1984
PACKER A.J 30060 PTE. 1977
PAHL L.R 6402 PTE.
PALMER F.L 30057 PTE.
PALMER G.H 6988 PTE. 1994
PARKER J.F 6513 PTE. 1983
PARNELL A.E 6563 PTE. 1984
PARSONS R 31392 PTE.
PATTEN J 6805 PTE. 1992
PEACOCK G.H 31025 PTE. D oF W 16-4-41
PEEL- D.T 6796 PTE. -WALKER
PEDERSEN A.E 30050 PTE. KIA 20-5-41



PENDER
PENHALL
PERRY
PETERS
PETERSEN
PETERSON
PETHERICK
PHILLIPS
PIKE

PINE
PLEASANTS
POPE
PORTEOUS
PORTER
POWNCEBY
PRICE
PRYCE
PURNELL
PUTAKA

REDPATH
REEDY
REID
REIDY
RETSON
REYNOLDS
RICHARDSON
RIDLING
RILEY
RITCHIE
ROBERT
ROBINSON
RODGERS
RODGERS
ROSS
ROSS
ROSSITER
ROWE
ROWE
ROWE
RUBY
RYAN
RYAN
RYAN
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LIST 13

CTTDZzTM Pz LOCLHA<DTEDXE U

31158
30592
6867
31425
31455
30016
30038
6733
6910
6568
6558
30416
6229
6743
31083
30107
6939
4009
6888

6846
30911
6575
6877
6852
30547
30595
30556
31453
31456
6765
6894
6380
30610
6740
30076
31526
31279
31280
6940
31417
6907
6393
30018

DECEASE
S/SGT.1874
PTE. 1876
PTe. 18957
PTE.
PTe. 1930
PTE. K WHILE POW 3-12-42
PTE. 1884
PTe. 1877
PTE. 1986
PTE. KIA 20-5-41
L% 13881
PTE.
SGT. 1982
PTE. KIA 20-5-41
PTe. DECEASED
PTE 1978
PTeE. DECEASED
RSM KIA 20-5-41
PTeE. DECEASED
PTe. KIA 22-11-41
CpPL.
PTe. KIA 20-5-41
L/CpPL 1882
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE.
PTe. KIA 1-6-41
PTE. 1974
PTE. 1982
PTeE. 1885
PTe. 1875
PTE.
L/CPL
PTeE. D oF W AS POW 22-5-41
PTE. 1985
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTe. 1981
PTE.
PTE.
PTE
Pte. 7?7



SALTER
SAMPSON
SANDERS

SANDIFORD

SANDLANT
SANDS

SANGSTER
SARGESON
SCANDLYN

SCHWARTFEGE

SCOLLAY
SCOLTOCK
SCOTT
SCOTT
SCULLY
SELBY
SHIELDS
SHIPTON
SHORE
SHUKER
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SKEEN
SLADE
SLADE
SMALE
SMEATH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMYLIE
SNELLER
SOUTH
SPEEDY
SPENCE-
SPENCE
STAFF
STAINES
STANTON

’

R
C.

G.A.

R.

8
o«
B.
G.
Es
&
A.
J s
M
s
S.
A.
P
J.
A.
J.
W.
E.
J.
H.
W.
R.
A.
s
s
E.
H.
.
J
J.
oo
V.
Ls
E.
F
J.
J.S.S
R.
B.
k. ;
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LIST 14

6818
6915
30104
6997
6853
30027
6989
5887
6807
6843
5950
6929
6539
30028
30401
30389
6205
6761
6957
31281
30203
6974
6750
6741
6065
30043
30594
6776
30402
6816
30102
30074
6836
6860
6797
30065
6942
30557
30089
30384
6207
6978
30374
6381
6518
30048
31452
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PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
2/LT.
CpPL.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
CpL.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
LT.
PTE.
CpPL.
PTE.
LT.
PTE.
PTE.
L/CPL
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
SET .
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
SG7T.

PTE.

PTE.
PTE.
SGT.
PTE.
L/CPL
CpPL.
CpPL.
PTE.
PTE.

DECEASED

1980

KIA 20.4.41
18835
1991
KIA 22.11.41
1964

(L/CPL)

1979
1993
1985
1990

¥875
1992

18976

1989
1986
1995
KIA 22-5-41
1977

(SGT.)

1991
KIA 20-5-41
1948
1987
1984

1988
1981

1978

1982
1952

1979 -CASTELL
KIA 20-5-41 (SGT.)

1993



STAPLES
STAVELEY
STEED
STEELE
STENT
STEPHENS
STEVENSON

STEVENSON  W.

STEWART
STEWART
STEWARRT
STIMPSON
STRACHAN
STRACHAN
STREET

STRICKLAND,H.
D.

STROUD
STUART
STUART
STURGEON
SUHR
SUNLEY
SUTHERLAND-
SUTTON
SUTTON
SWAN
SYMES

TAPP
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THACKER
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THORNTON
TIFFIN
TOBIN
TOWERS
TOWNSEND
TOWNSEND

W.
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LIST 15

6569
6832
6251
6854
6962
30234
30053
30544
30044
6813
30059
6935
30376
30602
30103
6219
6905
6391
6967
6790
6758
6986
30075
6240
6924
6948
6510

6862
30421
30373
30767
30033
30590
30589
30245
30109

6859

6911

6817

5hH59

6734

6918

6387

6507

6870

DECEASED
PTE. 1994
PTE. DECEASED
CpPL.
CpPL. 1978
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE. KIA 24.10.472
PTE.
PTe. KIA 1.6.41
PTe. 18987
PTE. D oN AS (U.K) 11-10-40
PTE.
PTE. 1980
CSM.
PTE. 1979
SGT.
PTE. 1984
PTE.
PTE. 1972
PTE.
PTE. 1987 -COPELAND
PTE. 1986
SGT. 1961
PTE. 1954
PTE. 1961
PTE. KIA 20.5.41
PTE.
L/CPL 1985
PTE. 1986
PTE. 1979
PTE.
PTE. 1880
PTE.
PTE. 1987
PTE.
PTE.
PTE. 1982
L. 1972
PTE. 1980
PTE.
PTe. D oF W 4-12-41
PTE.
PTe. 1975



TRAYNOR
TREWBY
TREWEEK
TRUE
TURNER
TUSTIN
TYRELL

ULYATT
UNVERRICHT
UTIGER

VALLIS
VAUGHAN
VERRY
VOGTHERR

WADDINGTON
WADEY
WAKELIN
WALKER
WALKER
WALLACE
WALLIS

WAL SH

WAL SH
WALTER
WANSBROUGH
WARE
WATSON
WATSON
WEATHERLEY
WEAVER
WEBBER
WEBSTER
WEIR

WEIR

WEIR

WEIR

WEIR

WELCH
WELLINGTON
WELLS
WELLS

14-12-41
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6768

6265
6895
30018
31478
30034
6397
6306
6936
6871
6725
30807
6369
6540
6766
31282
6833
30045
6366
6357
68398
30080
6254
6759
6748
30380

DECEASED

~

PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
2/LT

PTE.
PTE.
PTE:x

CPL.
S/SGT
FTE.
L/CPL

PTE.

L/CPL
°TE.
STE.
“TE.
~“TE.,
L/CPL
FTE.
L/CPL
“TE.
“TE.
~TE.
~TE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
FTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.
FPTE.
SGT.
PTE.
PTE.
PTE.

D oN AS 28.5.40
KIA 21.5.41

D oF W 28.6.42
1980
KIA 16.4.41

DECEASED

1872
1985
1877

KIA 20.5.41

KIA 1.6.41 (CpL.)
1991

1989

DECEASED

DECEASED

1985

DIED AS POW 15-6-41
D oF W 5-12-41

1978

1992

KIA 1-6-41
1994
1966

1987
1879
1981
D oF W 29-12-41

D oF W



LISE 17

DECEASED
WELNOSKI R.J 30532 PTE.
WERE J.C 6822 PTE. 1978
WESTON B.P 30118 PTeE. DECEASED
WHALE E.N 6991 PTE.
WHITE F.G 30587 PTeE. 1961
WHITE W.J 6375 PTE. 18977 (UK)
WHITLOCK W.A 6253 .SGT.
WICKSTEED B.M 68399 PTE.
WIGLEY H 6998 PTE.
WILLIAMS H.H 6388 CpPL. 1975
WILLIAMS L.A 30542 PTE. 1883
WILLIAMS R.E 30087 PT1eE. D oF W 22-5-41
WILLIAMS R.C.T 30014 PTE. 1883
WILLIAMS V.H.L 6210 SeT. 1976
WILLIAMS W.S 6209 L/SGT
WILLIAMSON A.D 30012 PTteE. KIA 20-5-41
WILLIAMSON P.J 6531 PTE.
WILLINGHAM E.D 30112 PTE. 1885
WILLIS A.G 30113 PTeE. KIA 1-6-41
WILSON A.G 6723 PTE. 1968
WILSON B.J 31083 PTE.
WILSON C.M 6786 PTE. 1980
WILSON D 31097 PTE. KIA 186-4-41
WILSON G 6533 PTE. D 0F W 25-5-41
WITHERS R 6542 PTE.
WOODS J.A.M 6300 SGT.
WOOLDRIDGE L.H 6975 PTE.
WRIGHT R.F 6408 PTE.
WRIGHT T 6241 SGT.

END



